MICROCONTAMINATION CONTROL
Trinzik™ XFX
Filters
Improve yield in bulk chemical
and point-of-tool applications using
advanced, high-flow filtration
Entegris has expanded the high-performance Trinzik™ filter
portfolio to include advanced Trinzik XFX 10 nm filters, which

Trinzik XFX AT Cartridge Filters
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
Trinzik XFX Cartridge Filters: part number
ZQC  T                  0              P
O-ring
B	=	E-ETP
0	=	E-FKM
R	=	�Kalrez (6375UP)
Packaging
P	=	Prewet
Chemlock® key
K	=	Yes*
0	=	No
Clean
C	=	UCM
0	=	Standard
Pleating
E = ATE
T = AT
Configuration
0	=	Code 0 (222 flat)
Length
1	=	10"
2	=	20"
Retention rating
T	=	10 nm
Model
ZQC = �Trinzik XFX cartridge filter
*�Optional Chemlock key attached to cartridge for use with Chemlock
housing only. Additional configurations may be available upon request.
Contact your local Entegris sales representative for details.
5
Trinzik XFX Chem-Line™ I and Chem-Line II Disposable Filters
SPECIFICATIONS
—
Materials of construction Membrane Prewet, nondewetting, PTFE
Support, core, sleeve, shell PFA
Membrane area 10" ATE ~2.2 m2 (23.68 ft2)
Cleanliness Standard/UCM
Connections Chem-Line I T-line, rotated vent Super 300 Type Pillar® 3/4" or 1" inlet/outlet;
½" vent/drain
Chem-Line II In-line Flaretek® ¾" or 1" inlet/outlet; ¼" vent/drain
Maximum operating conditions Maximum operating pressure:
0.58 MPa (5.8 bar; 84 psi) @ 25°C (77°F)
0.097 MPa (0.97 bar; 14 psi) @ 200°C (392°F)
Maximum forward differential pressure:
0.44 MPa (4.4 bar; 64 psi) @ 25°C (77°F)
0.05 MPa (0.5 bar; 7.3 psi) @ 200°C (392°F)
Maximum reverse differential pressure:
0.34 MPa (3.4 bar; 49 psi) @ 25°C (77°F)
Maximum operating temperature:
200°C (392°F)